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Fees Schedule & Rules for the Academic Session 2021-22

SN | Particulars Payable Class I to Class VI to Class IX and
Class V Class VIII Class X
1. Registration One time Rs. 500/- Rs. 500/- Rs. 500/-
(only new students)
2. | Admission Fees One time Rs. 9,300/- Rs. 9,300/- Rs. 9,300/-
(only new students;
payable on admission
with first installment)
3. Annual Fees As per schedule Rs. 4,000/- Rs. 4,000/- Rs. 4,000/-
4. Exam Fees As per schedule Rs. 2,000/- Rs. 2,000/- Rs. 2,000/-
5. Tuition Fees As per schedule Rs. 32,000/- Rs. 36,000/- Rs. 40,000/-
Installments for | I (On Admission) Rs. 8,000/- Rs. 9,000/- Rs. 10,000/-
Tuition Fees 11 (30/09/2021) Rs. 8,000/- Rs. 9,000/- Rs. 10,000/-
111 (30/12/2021) Rs. 8,000/- Rs. 9,000/- Rs. 10,000/-
1V/(10/02/2022) Rs. 8,000/- Rs. 9,000/- Rs. 10,000/-
Total Fees Rs. 38,000/- Rs. 42,000/- Rs. 46,000/-
(3)+(4)+(5)

Fees Schedule & Rules for the Academic Session 2021-22 (Existing students)

SN | Particulars Payable Class I to Class VI to Class IX and
Class V Class VIII Class X

1. Tuition Fees As per schedule Rs. 32,000/- Rs. 36,000/- Rs. 40,000/-
Installments for | I (30/06/2021) Rs. 8,000/- Rs. 9,000/- Rs. 10,000/-
Tuition Fees 11 (30/09/2021) Rs. 8,000/- Rs. 9,000/- Rs. 10,000/-

111 (30/12/2021) Rs. 8,000/- Rs. 9,000/- Rs. 10,000/-

1V(10/02/2022) Rs. 8,000/- Rs. 9,000/- Rs. 10,000/-

2. | Total Fees Rs. 38,000/- Rs. 42,000/- Rs. 46,000/-

(Including

and Exam
Fees)

Annual Fees
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School Fees and Mode of Payment

Fee Rules:-

1. “No dues certificate’ before the Annual Examination is to be obtained from the Accounts Department.
2. Fees can be paid either in Cash or Online Mode Only. Cheque will not be accepted.

3. Bus Fee will be decided and fixed later based on government regulations as and when school is allowed
to be opened by government authorities. Bus fee is subject to change in future as it is dependent on many
factors such as cost of fuel, taxes, insurance, permit, etc. The decision taken by the school management is
final and binding in this regard.

4. Annual and Exam Fees have not been charged till physical re-opening of school due to COVID
situation and government guidelines.

5. Annual Fees & Exam Fees not taken as per Government rules due to COVID situation.

6. If two children of one parent take admission, then 15% of tuition fees will be waived off for the student
of lowest class.

7. If three children of one parent take admission, then 25% of tuition fees will be waived off for the
student of lowest class.

8. A discount of 10% on “Tuition Fee” will be given if entire fee is paid (lump sum payment). No rebate
or discount will be given on other fees and bus fees.

9. For Staff children 25% concession in tuition fees will be given.

10. Only one type of concession at a particular time will be given to parent. The decision of the same is
reserved with School. Multiple type of concession will not be given.

11. A fine of Rs. 500/- will be charged if the cheque is returned / dis-honored by the bank due to any
reason.

Bank Details of School

Account Holder Name | Bank Account No IFSC Bank Name and Branch

Pioneer International 38560200000178 BARBOSONKAT | Bank of Baroda, Sonkatch Branch
School
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Fees Schedule & Rules for the Academic Session 2021-22
Bus Fees and Mode of Payment

DISTANCE FROM BUS FEE

SN | ROUTE SCHOOL (in km) (in Rs.)

LAKUMADI
PIPALRANWA
01 | PATADIYA 30 to 40 Kms 18,000/-
JAWAR

EKLERA

KUMARIYA BANVEER

SEL
MEHATWARA
02 PARDIKHEDA 10 to 30 Kms 15,000/-

CHOUBARA DHEERA

BAWAI
GANDHARVPURI
DAULATPUR
AGERA

PILWANI

03 EAWDA 0to 10 Kms 10,000/-
SONKATCH - PRAGATI NAGAR
SONKATCH - DOCK BUNGLOW
SONKATCH - OTHER

SANWER

Fee Rules: -

1. Bus Fee is not refundable under any circumstances.

2. Bus Fee is payable in two equal installments.
a. September 2021 (at the time of opting bus facility): 50%
b. Between 1 December 2021 to 7 December 2021: Balance 50%

Route cannot be changed once opted.

4. As far as possible nearest bus stop shall be allotted to the student. It will not be possible to
provide bus stop other than the main road lanes as bus cannot enter the lanes.

5. Once the Transport facility is opted the entire fees has to be paid. It is not possible to
discontinue the transport facility during the session.

6. Transport charges are likely to be changed in case of abnormal increase as the charges
depend on various factors such as rates of fuel, government guidelines, COVID protocols,
seating capacity, etc. In this regard, Management decision shall be final and binding.
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